GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3971
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014

FEES IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Natterjee Shri J. Jayasingh Thiyagaraj

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to reduce tuition fees of students studying in Kendriya Vidyalayas and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether there is any proposal to upgrade all Kendriya Vidyalayas to international standards and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether there is also any proposal to increase the number of allocated seats for each MP and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(@) No such proposal is under consideration.

(b) Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) have always maintained high standard of education as reflected in the Board Results of last 5 years which are as follows:-

Class -X Class—-XII

Session CBSE KVS CBSE KVS
National National
Average Average

2009-2010 89.28% 96.64% 79.87% 91.13%
2010-2011 98.75% 99.21% 81.71% 93.42%
2011-2012 98.19% 99.49% 80.19% 94.15%
2012-2013 98.76% 99.90% 82.10% 94.82%

2013-2014 98.87% 99.59% 82.66% 97.39%

(Figures in the table represent the pass percentaege of students of KVs and CBSE schools).

(c) No such proposal is under consideration.
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